JULY 2024

ACTIVITIES
PROGRAMME

Independent Residents
Murray Halberg Village

PPPPP



Week One

Monday 01 July

10:00 am
01:00 pm
02:00 pm

Shopping Trip - New World
Knitting Group
Independent Residents Meeting

Reception
Village Centre

Recreation Room

Tuesday 02 July

10:00 am
10:00 am
[1:00 am
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
01:30 pm
02:00 pm
05:30 pm

Triple A Circuit

Outdoor Bowls

Triple A Functional

Cards & Table Games

Mahjong

Tai Chi M

Booking Payments

Movie -The Phantom of the Open
Fine Dining $45.00 ™

Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Recreation Room
Village Centre
Village Centre
Recreation Room
RECTable

Movie Theatre

Dining Room

Wednesday 03 July

09:30 am
[1:00 am
01:00 pm
01:30 pm
04:00 pm

Church Service - Catholic Service
Out & About - RSA Swanson ™
Ukulele Group ™

Cooking demonstration by a local chef - LBC Charity ™

Village Host

Thursday 04 July

Reflection room

Reception

Recreation Room

Village Centre - Dining Area
Village Bar

10:00 am Pop Up Shop - Cat Rescue

10:00 am Triple A Circuit

10:00 am Church Service - Presbyterian
[1:00 am Triple A Functional

[1:30 am Online Art Class

01:00 pm Cards & Table Games

01:00 pm Mahjong

01:00 pm Line Dancing

02:00 pm Meet and greet- Carlos Chung Local MP M
02:00 pm Booking Payments

04:00 pm Happy Hour

04:00 pm Village Host

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Village Lounge
Recreation Room
Reflection Room
Recreation Room
Virtual Events
Village Centre
Village Centre
Recreation Room
Village Centre
RECTable

Village Centre
Village Bar
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Friday 05 July

10:30 am News Club

01:30 pm Bingo

02:30 pm Bringing Generations Together - Kindergarten visit
04:00 pm Village Host

Village Lounge
Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Bar

Saturday 06 July

10:00 am Indoor Bowls

10:00 am Table Tennis

[2:15 pm Zumba Gold ™

02:00 pm Movie -The Crown S2 El-2
04:00 pm Village Host

04:00 pm Ballroom Dancing ™

Sunday 07 July

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Movie Theatre
Village Bar

Recreation Room

10:00 am Indoor Bowls
10:00 am Table Tennis
04:00 pm Village Host
04:00 pm Spotify Music
Week Two

Monday 08 July

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Village Bar
Village Lounge

10:00 am Lego Exhibition

10:00 am Shopping Trip - Countdown
10:30 am Pilates ™

01:00 pm Knitting Group

Tuesday 09 July

Village Centre
Reception
Recreation Room

Village Centre

10:00 am Lego Exhibition

10:00 am Triple A Circuit

10:00 am Outdoor Bowls

[1:00 am Triple A Functional

01:00 pm Cards & Table Games

01:00 pm Mahjong

01:30 pm Booking Payments

02:00 pm Movie - The Lego Movie

04:00 pm Village Choir

KEY: - Featured Event.  $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Village Centre
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Recreation Room
Village Centre
Village Centre
RECTable

Movie Theatre

Recreation Room
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Wednesday 10 July

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Service Reflection room
10:00 am Lego Exhibition Village Centre
[1:00 am Out & About - Kauri Glen Treetop Walk, Northcote ™ Reception

01:00 pm Ukulele Group ™ Recreation Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

04:30 pm Quiz night ™ Recreation Room

Thursday || July

10:00 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
[1:00 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games Village Centre
01:00 pm Mahjong Village Centre
01:00 pm Line Dancing Recreation Room
04:00 pm Happy Hour with Rick Village Centre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

10:00 am Pop Up Shop - Murray Shoes Village Centre
01:30 pm Bingo Village Centre
02:30 pm Music appreciation ™ Movie Theatre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Saturday I3 July

10:00 am Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
10:00 am Table Tennis Recreation Room
12:15 pm Zumba Gold ™ Recreation Room
02:00 pm Movie -The Crown S2 E3-4 Movie Theatre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Sunday 14 July

10:00 am Indoor Bowls Recreation Room

10:00 am Table Tennis Recreation Room

02:30 pm Booking Payments RECTable

04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Week Three
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Monday |5 July

10:00 am
01:00 pm
02:00 pm

Shopping Trip - New World
Knitting Group

Residents' Birthday Celebration ™

Reception

Village Centre

Village Lounge

Tuesday 16 July

10:00 am
10:00 am
[1:00 am
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
01:30 pm
02:00 pm
04:00 pm

Triple A Circuit

Outdoor Bowls

Triple A Functional

Cards & Table Games

Mahjong

Tai Chi M

Booking Payments

Movie - DC League of Super pets
Village Choir

Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Recreation Room
Village Centre
Village Centre
Recreation Room
RECTable

Movie Theatre

Recreation Room

Wednesday 17 July

09:30 am
[1:00 am
[1:30 am
01:00 pm
04:00 pm
04:30 pm

Church Service - Catholic Service
Out &About - Pine Harbour ™
Tai Chi

Ukulele Group ™

Village Host

Bingo - CASH ONLY $I12 M

Reflection room
Reception

Virtual Events
Recreation Room
Village Bar

Recreation Room

Thursday 18 July

Recreation Room
Reflection Room
Recreation Room
Village Centre
Village Centre
Recreation Room
Movie Theatre
RECTable

Village Centre
Village Bar

10:00 am Triple A Circuit

10:00 am Church Service - Presbyterian
[1:00 am Triple A Functional

01:00 pm Cards & Table Games

01:00 pm Mahjong

01:00 pm Line Dancing

02:00 pm Guest Speaker talk by BirdCare Aotearoa ™
02:00 pm Booking Payments

04:00 pm Happy Hour

04:00 pm Village Host

Friday 19 July

10:30 am News Club

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Village Lounge
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01:30 pm
02:30 pm
04:00 pm

Bingo
Mindbenders ™

Village Host

Saturday 20 July

Village Centre

Movie Theatre

Village Bar

10:00 am
10:00 am
12:15 pm
02:00 pm
04:00 pm
05:00 pm

Indoor Bowls

Table Tennis

Zumba Gold ™

Movie -The Crown S2 E5-6
Village Host

Movie Night -The Great Escaper $15.00 ™

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Movie Theatre
Village Bar

Movie Theatre

Sunday 21 July

Recreation Room
Recreation Room

Village Bar

10:00 am Indoor Bowls

10:00 am Table Tennis

04:00 pm Village Host

Week Four

Monday 22 July

10:00 am Shopping Trip - Countdown
10:30 am Snr.Net Presentation ™
10:30 am Pilates ™

01:00 pm Knitting Group

07:30 pm Monday Night Music

Reception

Movie Theatre
Recreation Room
Village Centre
Village Centre

Tuesday 23 July

10:00 am
10:00 am
[1:00 am
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
01:30 pm
02:00 pm
04:00 pm

Triple A Circuit
Outdoor Bowls
Triple A Functional
Cards & Table Games
Mahjong

Booking Payments
Movie - Icarus
Village Choir

Wednesday 24 July

Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Recreation Room
Village Centre
Village Centre
RECTable

Movie Theatre

Recreation Room

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Service
[1:00 am Out & About - Ten Pin Bowling Botany ™
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Reflection room

Reception
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01:00 pm Ukulele Group ™ Recreation Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
05:00 pm Dinner Club -Chicken Bolognese $18.00 ™ Village Bar

Thursday 25 July

10:00 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:00 am Church Service - Inter-denominational Reflection room
[1:00 am Te Reo for Beginners Virtual Events
[1:00 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games Village Centre
01:00 pm Mahjong Village Centre
01:00 pm Line Dancing Recreation Room
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Centre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Friday 26 July

01:30 pm Bingo Village Centre
03:00 pm Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group ™ Recreation Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Saturday 27 July

10:00 am Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
10:00 am Table Tennis Recreation Room
12:15 pm Zumba Gold ™ Recreation Room
02:00 pm Movie - The Crown S2 E7-8 Movie Theatre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

05:00 pm Entertainer - Dance night with Craig $5.00 ™ Village Centre

Sunday 28 July

10:00 am Indoor Bowls Recreation Room

10:00 am Table Tennis Recreation Room

02:30 pm Booking Payments RECTable

04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Week Five

Monday 29 July

10:00 am Shopping Trip Reception

01:00 pm Knitting Group Village Centre
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Tuesday 30 July

10:00 am
10:00 am
[1:00 am
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
01:30 pm
02:00 pm
04:00 pm
05:30 pm

Triple A Circuit

Outdoor Bowls

Triple A Functional

Cards & Table Games
Mahjong

Tai Chi M

Booking Payments

Movie - The Redeem Team
Village Choir

Fine Dining $45.00 ™

Recreation Room

Bowling Green

Recreation Room

Village Centre
Village Centre

Recreation Room
RECTable
Movie Theatre

Recreation Room

Village Bar

Wednesday 31 July

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Service
[1:00 am Out &About - Albany Mall ™
01:00 pm Ukulele Group ™

04:00 pm Village Host

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Reflection room
Reception
Recreation Room

Village Bar
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