

JULY 2024

ACTIVITIES PROGRAMME

Independent Residents

Murray Halberg Village

Page 1 Printed on 29 June 02:23 PM

Week One

Monday 01 July		
10:00 am	Shopping Trip - New World	Reception
01:00 pm	Knitting Group	Village Centre
02:00 pm	Independent Residents Meeting	Recreation Room

Tuesday 02 July

10:00 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
11:00 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Mahjong	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Tai Chi 🖻	Recreation Room
01:30 pm	Booking Payments	RECTable
02:00 pm	Movie -The Phantom of the Open	Movie Theatre
05:30 pm	Fine Dining \$45.00 🏲	Dining Room

Wednesday 03 July		
09:30 am	Church Service - Catholic Service	Reflection room
11:00 am	Out & About - RSA Swanson 🏲	Reception
01:00 pm	Ukulele Group 🏴	Recreation Room
01:30 pm	Cooking demonstration by a local chef - LBC Charity 🏲	Village Centre - Dining Area
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Thursday 04 July		
10:00 am	Pop Up Shop - Cat Rescue	Village Lounge
10:00 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Church Service - Presbyterian	Reflection Room
l I:00 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
11:30 am	Online Art Class	Virtual Events
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Mahjong	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Line Dancing	Recreation Room
02:00 pm	Meet and greet- Carlos Chung Local MP 🏲	Village Centre
02:00 pm	Booking Payments	RECTable
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Friday 05 July		
10:30 am	News Club	Village Lounge
01:30 pm	Bingo	Village Centre
02:30 pm	Bringing Generations Together - Kindergarten visit	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Saturday 06 July

· · · ·		
10:00 am	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room
12:15 pm	Zumba Gold P	Recreation Room
02:00 pm	Movie - The Crown S2 E1-2	Movie Theatre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
04:00 pm	Ballroom Dancing 🏲	Recreation Room

Sunday 07 July

10:00 am	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
04:00 pm	Spotify Music	Village Lounge

Week Two

Monday 08 July		
10:00 am	Lego Exhibition	Village Centre
10:00 am	Shopping Trip - Countdown	Reception
10:30 am	Pilates P	Recreation Room
01:00 pm	Knitting Group	Village Centre

Tuesday 09 July		
10:00 am	Lego Exhibition	Village Centre
10:00 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
11:00 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Mahjong	Village Centre
01:30 pm	Booking Payments	RECTable
02:00 pm	Movie - The Lego Movie	MovieTheatre
04:00 pm	Village Choir	Recreation Room

Wednesday 10 July		
09:30 am	Church Service - Catholic Service	Reflection room
10:00 am	Lego Exhibition	Village Centre
I I:00 am	Out & About - Kauri Glen Treetop Walk, Northcote 💻	Reception
01:00 pm	Ukulele Group 🏲	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
04:30 pm	Quiz night 🏲	Recreation Room

Thursday II July		
10:00 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
l I:00 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Mahjong	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Line Dancing	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Happy Hour with Rick	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Friday 12 July		
10:00 am	Pop Up Shop - Murray Shoes	Village Centre
01:30 pm	Bingo	Village Centre
02:30 pm	Music appreciation 🖻	Movie Theatre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Saturday 13 July		
10:00 am	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room
12:15 pm	Zumba Gold 🆻	Recreation Room
02:00 pm	Movie - The Crown S2 E3-4	Movie Theatre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Sunday 14 July		
10:00 am	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room
02:30 pm	Booking Payments	RECTable
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Week Three

Monday 15 July			
10:00 am	Shopping Trip - New World	Reception	
01:00 pm	Knitting Group	Village Centre	
02:00 pm	Residents' Birthday Celebration 🏲	Village Lounge	

Tuesday 16 July		
10:00 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
11:00 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Mahjong	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Tai Chi 🏲	Recreation Room
01:30 pm	Booking Payments	RECTable
02:00 pm	Movie - DC League of Super pets	MovieTheatre
04:00 pm	Village Choir	Recreation Room

Wednesday 17 July		
09:30 am	Church Service - Catholic Service	Reflection room
l I:00 am	Out & About - Pine Harbour 🏲	Reception
I I:30 am	Tai Chi	Virtual Events
01:00 pm	Ukulele Group 🏲	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
04:30 pm	Bingo - CASH ONLY \$12 P	Recreation Room

Thursday 18 July		
10:00 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Church Service - Presbyterian	Reflection Room
11:00 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Mahjong	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Line Dancing	Recreation Room
02:00 pm	Guest Speaker talk by BirdCare Aotearoa 🏼	Movie Theatre
02:00 pm	Booking Payments	RECTable
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Friday 19 July		
10:30 am	News Club	Village Lounge

01:30 pm	Bingo	Village Centre
02:30 pm	Mindbenders 🏲	Movie Theatre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Saturday 20 July		
10:00 am	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room
12:15 pm	Zumba Gold 🏴	Recreation Room
02:00 pm	Movie - The Crown S2 E5-6	Movie Theatre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
05:00 pm	Movie Night -The Great Escaper \$15.00 🏲	Movie Theatre

Sunday 21 July		
10:00 am	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Week Four

Monday 22 July		
10:00 am	Shopping Trip - Countdown	Reception
10:30 am	Snr.Net Presentation 🖻	Movie Theatre
10:30 am	Pilates P	Recreation Room
01:00 pm	Knitting Group	Village Centre
07:30 pm	Monday Night Music	Village Centre

Tuesday 23 July		
10:00 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
l I:00 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Mahjong	Village Centre
01:30 pm	Booking Payments	RECTable
02:00 pm	Movie - Icarus	Movie Theatre
04:00 pm	Village Choir	Recreation Room

Wednesday 24 July		
09:30 am	Church Service - Catholic Service	Reflection room
11:00 am	Out & About - Ten Pin Bowling Botany 🏴	Reception

KEY: - Featured Event. \$ - Paid events. 🏲 - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

01:00 pm	Ukulele Group 🏲	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
05:00 pm	Dinner Club -Chicken Bolognese \$18.00 🏲	Village Bar

Thursday 25 July		
10:00 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Church Service - Inter-denominational	Reflection room
I I:00 am	Te Reo for Beginners	Virtual Events
I I:00 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Mahjong	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Line Dancing	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Friday 26 July		
01:30 pm	Bingo	Village Centre
03:00 pm	Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group 🏲	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Saturday 27 July		
10:00 am	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room
12:15 pm	Zumba Gold P	Recreation Room
02:00 pm	Movie - The Crown S2 E7-8	Movie Theatre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
05:00 pm	Entertainer - Dance night with Craig \$5.00 🏲	Village Centre

Sunday 28 July		
10:00 am	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Table Tennis	Recreation Room
02:30 pm	Booking Payments	RECTable
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Week Five

Monday 29 July		
10:00 am	Shopping Trip	Reception
01:00 pm	Knitting Group	Village Centre

KEY: 🗾 - Featured Event. 💲 - Paid events. 🏲 - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Tuesday 30 July		
10:00 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
I I:00 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Mahjong	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Tai Chi 🖻	Recreation Room
01:30 pm	Booking Payments	REC Table
02:00 pm	Movie - The Redeem Team	Movie Theatre
04:00 pm	Village Choir	Recreation Room
05:30 pm	Fine Dining \$45.00 P	Village Bar

Wednesday 31 July		
09:30 am	Church Service - Catholic Service	Reflection room
11:00 am	Out & About - Albany Mall 🏲	Reception
01:00 pm	Ukulele Group 🏴	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

KEY: Featured Event. \$ - Paid events. 🕨 - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.